76
Medeco B Small Format Interchangeable Cores (SFIC) provide
quick and easy cylinder changes in the event keys are lost
or stolen. Medeco B is an economic and efficient solution to
rekeying needs. Medeco B easily retrofits into existing systems,
significantly reducing installation time.
Medeco B offers flexibility and is available in standard 6 and 7 pin
format in established competitive keyways. The reinforced sleeve

for desired finish.
Base Part #
How to Order Medeco X4:
Small Format Interchangeable Core
How To Order Small Format Interchangeable Core
Cores Only Part Number Notes
6 Pin Small Format Interchangeable Core,
Medeco B stamping
33-6B07X (P)
Pinned pricing includes master key system design
and pinning, as well as two cut keys
33-6B07X (S)
6 Pin Small Format Interchangeable Core,
no stamping
33-6B01X (P)
33-6B01X (S)
7 Pin Small Format Interchangeable Core,
Medeco B stamping
33-7B07X (P)
33-7B07X (S)
7 Pin Small Format Interchangeable Core,
no stamping
33-7B01X (P)
33-7B01X (S)
Medeco B	 LEVEL 0 – Convenience
(P) = Pinned   (S) = Sub-Assembled
33 X B0X  X  XX  AXX  X
Keyway Family
Pinning
	 S = Sub Assembled
	 P = Pinned
	 M = Master Keyed
Keyway
# of Pins – 6 or 7
SFIC
Finish
See inside back cover
for desired finish.
Base Part #
	 7	 =	 Medeco face
	 1	 =	 Plain face
How to Order Medeco B:
	 0	 =	 Keyways 1C-TE
	 W	 =	 Keyways WA-WY
118 Small Format Interchangeable Core
(P) = Pinned (combinated), (S) = Sub-assembled (uncombinated)
Surcharges for Master Keying, Custom Coining and Custom Stamping apply, see page 195.
Refer to the XT and CLIQ Intelligent Key sections for format availability and pricing.
NOTE: Price includes $45 adder for Medeco B pinned/master-pinned only.
Small Format Interchangeable Core
Description 	 Part Number	  	 Medeco B 	 X4	 KeyMark
Medeco X4 and KM 6 Pin SFIC
33600006 (P)
33600006 (S)
Medeco B 6 Pin SFIC, Medeco face plate,
Alphabet and T series keyways
336B070 (P)
336B070 (S)
Medeco B 6 Pin SFIC, Medeco face plate,
W series keyways
336B07W (P)
336B07W (S)
Medeco B 6 Pin SFIC, plain face plate,
Alphabet and T Series Keyways
336B010 (P)
336B010 (S)
Medeco B 6 Pin SFIC, plain face plate,
W Series Keyways
336B01W (P)
336B01W (S)
Medeco X4 and KM 7 Pin SFIC
33700006 (P)
33700006 (S)
Medeco B 7 Pin SFIC, Medeco face plate,
Alphabet and T series keyways
337B070 (P)
337B070 (S)
Medeco B 7 Pin SFIC, Medeco face plate,
W series keyways
337B07W (P)
337B07W (S)
Medeco B 7 Pin SFIC, plain face place,,
Alphabet and T Series Keyways
337B010 (P)
337B010 (S)
Medeco B 7 Pin SFIC, plain face plate,
W Series Keyways
337B01W(P)
337B01W (S)
Medeco X4 and KM 6 Pin SFIC,
Extended Plug Head
33600007 (P)
33600007 (S)
Small Format Interchangeable Core,
Extended Plug Head
33700007 (P)
33700007 (S)
Specialty Sliding Door 7 Pin SFIC,
Medeco X4 and KM
3370000S (P)
3370000S (S)
Medeco B 7 Pin SFIC for Showcase Lock,
Medeco face plate
337B070S (P)
337B070S (S)
Medeco B 7 Pin SFIC for Showcase Lock,
Medeco face plate, W series keyways
337B07WS (P)
337B07WS (S)
119
(P) = Pinned (combinated)